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AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, and the Currency
and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 7th day of June. 1947.

i

Name and Title
as set forth in Name of the Firm

Licence

The Bank of Ireland...

J'he Provincial Bank
of Ireland. Limited...

The Belfast Banking
Company Limited ...
The Northern Bank.
Limited
The Ulster Bank,
Limited

Tbe National Bank,
Limited

fbe Governor and
Company of the Bank
of Ireland

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited...

The Belfast Banking
Company. Limited ...
The Northern Bank.
Limited
The Ulster Bank,
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
Offirps;V^lll^wO

( Belfast
I Londonderry

I' Belfast
'. Londonderry

1 Belfast
1 Londonderry

( Belfast
I Londonderry
f Belfast
I Londonderry

f Belfast
l Londonderry

Circulation
Authorised

by the
Bankers
(Northern
XrolSfiid)

Act. 1928

£
1803,427

t-230,385

350,000

244,000

290,000

1149,838

A vet age Circulation
during 4 Weeks
ended as above.

£5 and
upwards

1
2,135,632

1,510,863

2,968,201

2,660,416

3,442,567

501,072

Under
£5.

£
653,022

512,354

120,341

159,428

215,367

51,419

Total

|
2,788,654

2,023,217

3,088,542

2,819,844

3,657,934

552,491

AverageAmount of Bank of Eng-
land Notes and Coin held during

4 Weeks ended as above

+Qold and
Bank of

England
Notes

£

2,011,671

1,856,007

2,886,312

2,754,047

3,567,455

403,939 •

Coin
other than
Gold Coin

£
22,890

40,344

137,833

129,600

75,002

2,484

Total

£
2.034,561

1,896,351

3,024,145

2,883,647

3,642.457

406,423

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an
amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required
by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 19th day of June, 1947. R.MARTIN.
Registrar of Bank Returns.

fThese amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtu«

of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928. are to be treated u gold coin held te
the Bank

GOVERNMENT OF NORTHERN IRELAND

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1935.
SUMMARY OF RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN CONFIRMED BY OR NOTIFIES

TO THE MINISTRY DURING THE PERIOD 16ra JUNE, 1947, TO 30rH JUNE, 1947.

PERIOD

Fortnight ended
30th June, 1947.

Previous
Fortnight

Period from
1/1/47 to 30/6/47.
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NOTE.—The following diseases have not appeared in Northern Ireland since the year shown after each
disease:—Rinderpest (Pestis Bovina), 1877; Pleuro-Pneumonia (Peripneumonia contagiosa bovum),
1893; Sheep Pox (Variola ovium), 1850; Rabies (Rage), 1923; and Glandert (including Farcy)
(Malleaus), 1910. Epizootic Lymphangitis (Lymphanir'tis Epizootica) and Dourine have never existed
in Northern Ireland.

Ministry of Agriculture.
Stormont

Belfast,


