AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 7th day of June, 1947.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation Authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	du	age Circul ring 4 Wee ded as abov	eks	AverageAmount of Bank of Eng- land Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5.	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	Belfast Londonderry	£ †803,427	£ 2,135,632	£ 653,022	£ 2,788,654	£ 2,011,671	£ 22,890	£ 2.034,561
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	†280,885	1,510,863	512,354	2,023,217	1,856,007	40,344	1,896,351
The Belfast Banking Jompany Limited	The Belfast Banking Company, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	850,000	2,968,201	120,341	8,088,542	2,886,312	137,833	3,024,145
The Northern Bank, Limited	The Northern Bank. Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	244,000	2,660,416	159,428	2,819,844	2,754,047	129,600	2,883,647
The Ulster Bank, Limited	The Ulster Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	290,000	3,442,567	215,367	8,657,934	3,567,455	75,002	3,642,457
The National Bank, Limited	The National Bank Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	†149,838	501,072	51,419	552,491	403,939	2,484	406,423

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 19th day of June, 1947.

R. MARTIN.
Registrar of Bank Returns.

†These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

GOVERNMENT OF NORTHERN IRELAND MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1935.

SUMMARY OF RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN CONFIRMED BY OR NOTIFIED TO THE MINISTRY BURING THE PERIOD 16TH JUNE, 1947, TO 30TH JUNE, 1947.

	Anthrax		Bovine Tuberculosis		Foot and Mouth Disease		Parasitic Mange	Sheep Scab	Swine Fever	
PERIOD	Outbreaks	Animals Attacked	, Outbreaks	Animals Attacked	Gutbreaks	Animals Attacked	Outhreaks	Outbreaks	Outbreaks	Swine Slaughtered as diseased or Exposed to Infection
Fortnight ended 30th June, 1947. Previous		_	21	21		_	_·	2	_	
Fortnight l'eriod from	_·	- '	32·	32	-	_	~	1		_
1/1/47 to 30/6/47.		. —	202	202	_	-	_	34	-	_

Northern Tre!and since the year shown after each disease:—Rinderpest (Pestis Bovina), 1877; Pleuro-Pneumonia (Peripneumonia contagiosa bovum), 1893; Sheep Pox (Variola ovium), 1850; Rabies (Rage), 1923; and Glandert (including Farcy) (Malleaus), 1910. Epizootic Lymphangitis (Lymphangitis Epizootica) and Dourine have never existed in Northern Ireland.

Ministry of Agriculture. Stormont. Belfast,